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Ownership Exhibit
Pac-Man 36 Fed Com #601H, Pac-Man 36 Fed Com #602H,

Pac-Man 36 Fed Com

#603H

Name IAddress ]lnterest Type |Working Interest
Owners to be Pooled
2100 Ross Ave. Ste. 1870 Mineral
Tundra AD3, LP Dallas, TX 75201 0.00395833
306 W. Wall St., Suite 620 Mineral
1836 Royalty Partners, LLC Midland, TX 79701 0.00020833
P.O. Box 3762 .
Don Allison Midland, TX 79702 Minerel 0.00048828
2100 McKinney Ave, Suite
1540 Mineral
Wing Resources 11, LLC Dallas. Texas 75201 0.00048828
A 1236 N. Butler Ave Mineral
Estate of Shadie L, Gould Farmington. NM 87401 0.00097656
319 E. Carter St .
Patricia A, Randall Sherman. TX 75090 fimeal 0,00085449
Texas Bank and Trust, as Corporate
Successor Trustee to the Dr. and Mrs. J.E. P.O. Bpx 2749 Mineral
Watkins Scholarship Turst [EongviEw: TRWIS600 0.01041667
P.O. Box 52270 i
Ken E. Moore Midland. TX 79710 Mineral 0.00347222
1542 Brentwood Pointe .
Joyce S, Neff Franklin. TN 37067 fufincial 0.00173611
585 Duante Rd. Unit #19 .
John Albery Ellett Arcadia. CA 91007 Mineral 0.00260417
2100 McKinney Ave, Suite
1540 Mineral
Foundation Minerals Dallas, Texas 75201 0.01684570
. P.O. Box 130 .
South Fifth Energy, LLC Ruidoso. NM 88355 Mineral 0.02083333
5400 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 1500 .
MRC Permian Company Dallas. TX 75240 Working Interest 0.00520833
i i P.O. Box 10850 .
Veritas Permian Resources, LLC Ft Worth. Texas 76114 Working Interest 0.01041667
. i P.O. Box 4294 .
OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership Houston. TX 77056 Working Interest 0.02343750
. A 2401 E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 300 .
Franklin Mountain Energy 2, LLC Denver. CO 80206 Working Interest 005781250
. 500 Wet Texas Ave., Suite
Energen Resrouces Coporation .
(Diamondback Energy) 1290 Working Interest
Midland. TX 79701 0.00347222
1919 N. Turner St. .

Roy G. Barton, Jr. Hobbs, NM 88240 Working Interest 0.01562500
Total: 0.17885471
Owners NOT being Pooled

1001 17th St., Suite 1800
Centennial Resource Production, LLC Denver, CO 80202 Working Interest 0.82114529
Total: 0.82114529
[Total Working Interest: | 1.00000000|




CENTENNIAL

September 4, 2019

RE:  Pac-Man 36 Fed Com #601H
SHL: 300’ FSL Sec. 36 & 1,340’ FWL Sec. 36 T22S R34E
BHL: 100’ FSL Sec. 12 & 2,158’ FWL Sec. 12 T23S R34E
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Centennial Resource Production, LLC (“CRP”) proposes to drill and complete the Pac-Man 36 Fed Com
#601H as a horizontal well to test the Bone Spring Formation at a TVD of 11,400 feet. The W/2 of the
referenced Section I and the W/2 of Section 12 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit being a
total of 640 acres. Please see the enclosed AFE in the amount of $9,882,506.00

Upon your response we will send a Joint Operating Agreement (“JOA™) with an effective date of October
1, 2019. The JOA contains a proposed overhead rate of $8500 per day for drilling and $850 per day for
producing and provides for a 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalty.

In the space provided below, please indicate your election and return one original copy of this letter along

with an original copy of the enclosed AFE or email me a copy at carl. messina@cdevinc.com. Should you
have any questions, please call me at (720) 499-1411.

Best Regards

() Ls

Carl Messina
Land Coordinator

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 5
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Hearing Date: December 12, 2019
Case No. 20943



CENTENNIAL

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ELECTS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CAPTIONED PAC-MAN 36
FED COM #601H WELLBORE AND TO WAIVE THE NEED FOR A COMPLETION ELECTION,.

AGREED TO and ACCEPTED this day of , 2019.

Owner Name:

Signature:

By:

Title:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ELECTS NOT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CAPTIONED PAC-MAN
36 FED COM #601H WELLBORE, AND TO GO NONCONSENT.

AGREED TO and ACCEPTED this day of . 2019.

Owner Name;

Signature:

By:

Title:




CENTENNIAL

Authorization for Expenditure

AFE Description

Property Name Well: Pac-Man 36 Fed Com 601H
AFE Type Drill and Complete
Operator Centennial Resourqe Production, LLC

Scheduled Spud Date  Jan 25, 2020

Estimated Spud Date

Target Zone 3RD BONE SPRING SAND
Sub-Target Zone Lower

Non Operator Approval

Company

Approved By

Title

Date

Generwell

AFE Number 400875 Original
Drilling Total ($) $3,703,428

Completion Total ($) $4,287,810

Facilities Total ($)  $1 .059,357

Flowback Total (§)  $861,911

AFE Total ($) $9,882,506

State New Mexico
County Lea

Field Delaware Basin - TX
Estimated TVD (ft)

Estimated MD (ft)

Property No.

Page 1 of 5



Cost Estimates

Description

IDC - PERMITS LICENSES ETC

10C - STAKING & SURVEYING

IDC - LEGAL, TITLE SERVICES
. {DCI o S_URF;\CE DAMAGEI ROW
[ IDC - ROAD, LOCATIONS, PITS
ID-C - RIG MOB / TRUCKING
I ioC - RIG MoB / STANDB-Y RATE
I 1DC - DAYWORK CONTRACT
IDC - FOOTAGE CONTRACT
l.Dc - DIRECTNL DRILL & SURVEY
IDC - CONDUCTOR HOLE & SERVICE
IDC - WIRELINE SVCS CASED&OPEN
IDC - BITS, TOOLS, STABILIZERS
. IDC-.FUELIPOWER -
IDC - RIG WATER
IDC - MUD/CHEMICALS/ACIDIZING
10C - MUD LOGGING
IDC - INSPECTION, TESTING & REPAIR
: 10C - CORE ANALYSIS
1DC - OPEN/CASED HOLE LOGGING
le - CEMENT SERV/FLOAT EQ;JIP
IDC - CASING CREW & TOOLS
1DC - CONTRACT LABOR/ROUSTABOUT
. IDC - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

IDC - TRUCKING/VACUUM/ TRANSP

10C - SOLIDS CONTROL/ CLOSED LOOP
SYSTEM

IDC - DISPOSAL
IDC - WELLHEAD PREPARE/REPAIR
IDC - FISHING TOOLS & SERVICES

_ IDC - RENTAL EQUIPMENT
IDC - MANCAMP
IDC - WELLSITE SUPERVISION
IDC - SUPERVISION/ENGINEERING

' IDC - SAFETY / ENVIRONMENTAL

IDC - OVERHE_A[-)

| IDC - WELL CONTROL INSURANCE
IDC-CONTINGENGY
TDC - CASING - CONDUCTOR

* TDC - CASING - SURFACE

TOC - CASING - INTERMEDIATE - 1

Generwell

$10,000.00
$18,000.00
1300000
$36,000.00
565..000 00
56-5,000.00
$25,000.00
8475,000.-00
$150,000.00
$329,000.00
$35,000.00
$.00
$110,857.00
$85,500.00
$19,000.00
$196,000.00
$34,000.00
$65,000.00
$.00

$.00
$230,000.00
$93,500.00
$40,000.00
$00
$37,500.00

$85,500.00

$152,000.00
$35,000.00
$.00
$92,000.00
$46,000.00
$132,000.00
. $.00
$21.400.00
-S 00
$15,098.80

$271,035.59
$.00
$66,850.00

$146,412.50

Total (§) | Account

8015.1000

8015.1100
| 8.015.1510
8015.1300
8015 1400
. 8015.1500
[ 8015.1660
_6-015.1700
. 8015.1800
- 8015.1900
8015.2600
8015.2100
80156.2200
| 8016.2300
8015.2400
8015.2500
8015.2600
8015.2700
8015.2800
6015,2900
8015.3000
8015.3100
8015.3200
8015.3400

8015.3500
8015.3600

8015 3700
80153800
8015.3900
8015.4100
8015.4200

[ 5015.4-300
8015.4400
8015.4600
8015.4800

8015.5000

8015.5200

8020.1000

| 8020.1100

| 8020.1200

' Estimate

)

$10,000.00 |

$16,000.00

$13,000.00

Supplemental
Cost ($)

$35,000.00

$65,000.00
$65,000.00

$25,000.00

$475,000.00

$150,000 00
$329,000.00
$35,000.00
$.00
$110,857.00
$85,500.00
$1 9,000.06
$196,000.00

$34,000.00

$65,000.00

$00

$00
$230,000.00
$93,500.00
$40,000,00
$.00

$37,500.00

$85,500.00

'

$152,000.00 '

$35,000.00

$.00

$92.000.00

$46,000.00
$132,000.00
$.00

$21.400.00

$.00 °

$15,008.90 '

$.00

$146.412.50

$271,035 59 |

$68,850.00 |

Allow

Override? Overridden?

Yes
Yes
Yes
..Ye.s
Yes
. Ye§
Yes
Ye_s
Yes
| Y_es
' Yes
Yeé
Yes
Yes
‘ Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

e =

» Yes
Yes
Yes -
Yes

| Yes
Yeé
Yes

Yes
"Yes
"Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
. Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

'Yes

Yes

Yes

' Yes

_ Yes
Yeé
] Yeé
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
No
' Yes
Yes
! Yes
Yes
Yes
Y;es
No
No
Yes
. Yes
Yes
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TDC - CASING - INTERMEDIATE 2

TOC - CASING - PRODUCTION

TDC - WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT

TDC - PACKER/DOWNHOLE TOOLS

TODC - CONTINGENCY

| 1CC - STAKING & SURVEYING

ICC- ROAD.- LOCATION'S, PITS

;‘I icC - (-36MPL-ETI;3N RIG

‘ ICC - \;VIRELINE OPEN/CASED HO-LE
I(.;,C -FUEL/ POWéR. ‘-

ICC - COILED TUBING
Icc- CEMEN_TING & SERVICES
ICC - WATER DISPOSA.UVACUUM TRUCK
icc - INSPECTION & TESTING
ICC - TRUCKING
ICC - ELECTRIC LOGGING / PERFO-RATING
Icc- COMP.LETION FLUIDS
ICC - CASING CREW AND TOOLS
icc - WELL STIMULATION/FRACTUR
Icc- -CONTRACT-LABOR/ROUSTABOUT
icc - WA'i’ER HANDLING
_ I€C - WELLHEAD/FRACTREE REPAIR
ICC - FISHING TOOLS & SERVICES
1CC - COMMUNICATIONS
" ICC - RENTAL EQUIPMENT
Icc- WELLSI-TE SUPERVISION
ICC - SUPERVISION/ENGINEERING
ICC - SAFETY/ ENVIRONMEN‘;’AL
 1CC - OVERHEAD
; 1CC - WELL CONTROL INSURANCE

" ICC - CONTINGENCY

TCC - CASING - PRODUCTION

TCC - PROD LINER & EQUIPMENT

—— R

TCC - PACKER/DOWNHOLE TOOLS

1 FAC - ROAD LOCATIONS PITS

FAC - TRANSPORTATION TRUCKING

FAC - CONTRACT LABOR / ROUSTAB

FAC - SUPERVISION
. FAC - P-LINE F-LINE LINEPIPE

| FAC - TANK BATTERY

FAC - HEATER TREATER/SEPERATOR

FAC - VALVES FITTINGS & PIPE
FAC - CIRCULATING TRNSFER PUMP

FAC - METER & LACT

Generwell

$.00

$363,399.44

$65,875.00

$77,500.00

$.00

$.00

§10,500.00

$.00
$20,000.00
_3172,384‘80
s00
$22,995.00
$100,000.00
$13,125.00
$534,328.00
$10,000.00
$.00

$1,688,817.00

$20,000.00 ;

$329,000.00
$35,000 00
$.00

$.00
$279,650.00
$232.138.00
$7,500.00
$15,000.00
$10.000,00
$.00

$.00

$00

$.00

$.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$111 .666 67
$11,333.33
386.530.06
$143,333.33
513-8:006.00
5166,é6g67

i $1 6,16_0 00

$86,666 67

$394,800.00

8020.1300

8020.1400

8020.1500

$.00

$363,399.44

$65,675.00

8020.1700

8020.1800
8025.1000
8025.1100
8025.1200
8025.1400
80254-50(;
8025.1600
8_025.1 70(;
8025.1800
8025.1900
8025.2000
8025.2200
8025.2300
8025.24-00
8025.2500
8025.2600
8025.3000
8025.3100
8025.3200
8025.3300
8025.3400
8025.3500
8025.3600

8025.3700

8025.3800

! 8025.4000

8025 4206
8030.1000
8030.1600
8030.1700
8035 1400
8035.1600
8035.2200
8035.2400
8035.2700
8035.2900

8035.3000

8035.3200

8035.3300

8035.3400

$.00

$10,500.00
$.00

$20,000.00

$77,500.00

$394,800.00

$172,384.80

$.00 ;

$22,995.00

1 $100,000.00 :

$13,12500

$534,328.00

$10,000.00

$.00
stes881700
: $20,000.00
$329,000.00
$35,000.00

$00

$00

$279,650.00

$232,138.00

$7.500.00 ,

$15,000.00
$10,000 00
$.00
$.00
$.00

$.00

$ 00

$30.000.00

$10,000.00

$111,666 67 |

$11,333.33
$86,530.00
5143.33-3 33
$138,000 (;0
S:ISG,G-SG,S.T
3-1.5.160 00

$86,666.67

Yes | Yes
Yes  Yes
Yes  Yes
Yes No
Yes  No
' Yes Yes
| Yes No
Ye; Yés
Yes "Yﬂes
Y_e; Y;s
Yes No
Yes Yes
-Yes Yes
Yes . Yes
. Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yes Yeé
Yes Yes
! Yes  Yes
Yes No
Yes i No
Yes Yes
Yes ' Yes
Yes Yes
Yes l'Yes
Yes Yes
Yes No
Yeé No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yés Yes
Yeé Yes
;es. . Ye_s
‘ Yeé . | Yeé
Yes  Yes
‘ Y;s- Y;s .
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FAC - ELECTRICAL

FAC - COMM TELEMETRY & AUTOMAT

FAC - FLARE/COMBUSTER

| FAC - CONTINGENCY

TCC - WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT

FAC - SURFACE DAMAGE / ROW
FAC - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
FAC- RENTAL EQUiPMENT .
FAC - FL;IEL i POWER
F:AC - WATER DISPOSAL / SWD

| -FAC - WASTE DIISPOSAL .

FAC - INSPECTION-& TESTING
FAC - FRAC TANK RENTAL

I FAC - CONSULTING SE_RVICES
FAC - INJECTION PUMF:‘

FAC - DEHYDRATOR EQUIPMENT
FAC - COMPRESSOR -

. FAC - SAFETY / ENVIRONMENTAL
FAC - OVERHEAD
FAC - INSURANCE
ICC - SOURCE WATER
IFC - ROADS LOCATIONS / PITS
IFC - COMPLETION RIG
IFC - WIRELINE OPEN/CASED HOLE

' IFC - FUEL/ POWER
IFC - COILED TUBING
IFC - CEMENTING & SERVICES
IFC - FRAC WATER RECOVERY

. IFC- INSPEC'I-'ION & TES.TING
IFC - TRUCKING/VACUUM/TRANSP

IFC - ELECTRIC LOGGING/PERFORATING

{FC - COMPLETION FLUID

IFC - CASING CREW AND TOOLS
{FC - CONTRACT LABOR/ROUSTABOUT
IFC - MATERIAL & SUPPLIES .
IFC - WELL TESTINIG 1 FLOWBACK
IFC - WELLHEAD/FRAC TREE REPAIR
IFC - FISHINé TOOLS & SERVCES
. IFC - RENTAL EQUIPMENT
{FC - WELLSITE SUPERVISION
.IFC - S-AFET; I-E.-I*II\I_IRC;NI\_/IEN-TAL
IFC - CONTINGENCY

* IFC - COMPANY LABOR

i IFC - SWABBING

Generwell

| $52,666.67

S

| $36,166 67

$33,333.33

$66,666.67

$47,250.00
 soo
$.0

$1 0-,000 60

$.0

S

$.0

=]

$.00

$2,500.00 i

$.00

$.00

$.00

$.00

$.00
$6.666.67
$.00

$.00
$345,322.00
$.00
$16,000 00
$5,000.00
$.00

$.00

$.00
$204,410.85
$.00

$20.000.00

$5,000.00

$.00 :

$180,000.00

$.00

$.00
$85.000.00
$.00

$25,000.00

$.00

$.00

$.00

I=]

8035.3600

| 80353700

8035.3800

| 8035.4500

8030.2000 .
4035 1300
8035.1500
8035.-1 700
. 8635 1800
-5035 iQﬂO
- 8035. 200.0
| 8-035 2100
8035.2300

8035.2500

'

' B035.2600
i 8035.3100
8035.3500
' 8035.4000
8025.4100
8035 4300
8025.3050
8040.1100
. 8040.1200
‘ 8040.1400
. 8040.1500
8040.1600
8040.1700
. 8040.1899
80401900
8040.2000
8040.2200
8040.2300
" a040 2600
8040,2600
8040,2800
8040.2900
80403100
8040.3200
8040.3400
80403500
8040.3700
8040.4200

8040.4400

8040.4500

$53,666.67 Yes | Yes
- 5.3-6'._18667‘- B - —-Yg ‘ ‘_Ygs_
Cswawm| | Yes IYes
;66,1-5.6;3.67_‘- o o i%; 1 Y-es- -
$47.250.00 ' I Yes Yes
$.00 - Yes No
$00 . Yes No
$10,000.00 o Y;s - Y_es
$.00 } Yes l_\lo-
$.00 Yes | No
$.00 Yes t\_lo
$2,500.00 . I Yes Yés
$.00 Yes No
$00 Yes No
$.00 : Yes NO
$ 00 Yes No
$.00 Yes No
| $6.666.67 Yes Yes
$ 00 Yes No
1 $.00 : Yes No
$345,322.00 Yes Yes
$00 Yes | No
$18,000 00 1 :Yes Yes
i 35,-000 00 “Yes Yes
$.00 ‘Yes No
$ 00 Yes No
$00 - Yes No
$204,410 85 Yes i Yes
$.00 'Yes No
$20,000.00 Yes "Yes
$.00 Yes No
$.00 Yes No
$.00 Yes h No
$5,000.00 * Yes Yes
$.00 ‘Yes No
i $180,000.00 Yes Yes
s00 Yes No
$.00 Yes - No
: sss,odo 00 Yes Yes
$.00 Yes N-o
$25,000.00 Y.es - Yés
$.00 ‘Yes t\]o
i $.00 | Yes _ No
- "Yes No
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TFC - TUBING

TFC - SUCKER RODS & ACCESSORY

TFC - DOWNHOLE ARTIFICIAL LIFT EQPT

TFC - SUBSURFACE PUMPS

TFC - PROD LINER & EQUIPMENT

TFC - PACKER/DOWNHOLE TOOLS

TFC - PUMPING UNITS /SURFACE LIFT
EQUIPMENT

TFC - WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT

TFC - VALVES / CONNECTIONS / FITINGS

TFC - MEASURMENT EQUIPMENT

TFC - COMM, TELEMETRY & AUTOMATION
TFC - CONTRACTOR LABOR INSTALL

TF.C - CONTINGENCY

TFC - COMPANY LABOR

FAC - PEMANENT EASEMENT

10C - PERMANENT EASEMENT

ICC - COMPANY LABOR

FAC - COMPANY LABOR .

IFC - WELL STIMULATION/FRACTURE

Generwell

| $.00

$65,000.00
| $25,000.00
$.00
$.00

$8,500 00
$.00

$18,000 00
$125,000.00
$23,000 00
$.00
$55,000.00
$.00

$00
$20,000 00
$.00

$.00

$.00

$.00

8045.1100

8045.1200

8045.1300

8045.1500

8045.1600

8045.1700
8045.1900

I 80452000
. 8045.2500
- 80453100
8045.3260
8045.3400

| 8045.3500
8045.4400
8035.1310
w015 1310
' 8026.4400

8035.4400

8040 2500

$65,000.00 |

$.00

$25,000.00 |

$.00 |
$.00
$8,500.00

$.00

$18,000 00

$125,000.00
$23,000.00 .

$.00
355,000-00 !

$.00

$.00
$20,000.00 E
$00 !

$00

$.00

$.00

Yes
- Yes
Yes
. Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
: Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

No

Yes

_ Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No
Yes
No
No
No
No
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CENTENNIAL

September 4, 2019

RE:  Pac-Man 36 Fed Com #602H
SHL: 300" FSL Sec. 36 & 1,310’ FWL Sec. 36 T22S R34E
BHL: 100’ FSL Sec. 12 & 1,244’ FWL Sec. 12 T23S R34E
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Centennial Resource Production, LLC (“CRP”) proposes to drill and complete the Pac-Man 36 Fed Com
#602H as a horizontal well to test the Bone Spring Formation at a TVD of 11,400 feet. The W/2 of the
referenced Section 1 and the W/2 of Section 12 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit being a
total of 640 acres. Please see the enclosed AFE in the amount of $9,882,506.00

Upon your response we will send a Joint Operating Agreement (“JOA”) with an effective date of October
1, 2019. The JOA contains a proposed overhead rate of $8500 per day for drilling and $850 per day for
producing and provides for a 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalty.

In the space provided below, please indicate your election and return one original copy of this letter along
with an original copy of the enclosed AFE or email me a copy at carl. messina@cdevinc.com. Should you
have any questions, please call me at (720) 499-1411.

Best Regards

Cal S

Carl Messina
Land Coordinator

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 6
Submitted by: Centennial Resource Development
Hearing Date: December 12, 2019
Case No. 20943



CENTENNIAL

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ELECTS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CAPTIONED PAC-MAN 36
FED COM #602H WELLBORE AND TO WAIVE THE NEED FOR A COMPLETION ELECTION.

AGREED TO and ACCEPTED this day of , 2019,

Owner Name:

Signature:

By:

Title:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ELECTS NOT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CAPTIONED PAC-MAN
36 FED COM #602H WELLBORE, AND TO GO NONCONSENT.

AGREED TO and ACCEPTED this day of , 2019.

Owner Name:

Signature:

By:

Title:




CENTENNIAL

Authorization for Expenditure

AFE Description

Property Name Well: Pac-Man 36 Fed Com 602H
AFE Type Drill and Complete

Operator Centennial Resource Production, LLC

Scheduled Spud Date  Feb 11, 2020

Estimated Spud Date

Target Zone 3RD BONE SPRING SAND
Sub-Target Zone Lower

Non Operator Approval
Company

Approved By

Title

Date

Generwell

AFE Number 400876 Original
Drilling Total ($) $3,701,413

Completion Total ($) $4,284,278

Facilities Total ($) $1,029,357

Flowback Total (§)  $861,911

AFE Total ($) $9,876,959
State New Mexico
County Lea
Field Delaware Basin - TX
Estimated TVD (ft)
Estimated MD (ft)
Property No.
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Cost Estimates

. stimate upplemental | il .
Description Total ($) | Account E t(;r)\a S %%stn;s;‘ ' ngrz‘ge? Overridden?
_IDC-PERMITS,LICE&SES,ETC s1o,.doooo i .3015 1000 B “$1o.ooo.oo - ' | Yes _ Yés
IDC - srAkms- ASLJ-R-VE%NG - B s{s,ooo oo 301-5._1100 ! 51;00000 . ;; _Yes
IDC - LEGAL, TITLE SERVICES $13,000.00 5615.1260 $13,000.00 . ‘ Y-es } Y(-as-
! IDC-S.UI.R;:ACE BAMAGEIROW . I $35,000.00 . so15.1.301; $35,000,00 - - Yes. . Yes
IDC - ROAD, LOCATIONS, PITS $65,000.00 = B015,1400 $65.000.00 . .Y.es . Y;s
10C - RIG MOBITRUCKINé $65,000.00 | B015,1500 . $65,000.00 Ye_s_ 1 Yés
| I-DC -RIG MO-B 1 STANDBY RA1-'E - 525;000 00 | 8015.1600 ;25,000 00 o \)eé | Yes
I IDC-DAYWORK.(;ONTRACT $475,000.00 8015.1.700 s475.,ooo 00 1 Yés “Yes
Ipc- FOOTAGE CONTRACT 3-150.000 oo. 8015:1800 ' s1so,ooo‘o-o I I Yes Yes
. 1DC - DIRECTNL DRILL & SURVEY $329,000.00 8015.1200 $329,000.00 - Yés. Yes
1DC - CONDUCTOR HOLE & SERVICE $35,00000 = 8015.2000 $35.000.00 | | Yes Yes
1DC - WIRELINE SVCS CASEDZOPEN $.00 80152100 $.00 | Yes - No
IDC - BITS, TOOLS, S-TAB.ILIZE;?S $110,857.00 ! 8015.2200 $110,857.00 . Yes Yes
IDC - FUEL / POWER . $85,500.00 | 8015.2300 $85,500.00 Yes Yes
IDC - RIG WATER ; $19,000.00 = 8016,2400 $19,000 00 . Yes Yes
IDC - MUD/CHEMICALS/ACIDIZING $196,000.00  8015.2500 $196,000.00 Yeé Yes
.IDC-MUD LOGGING $34,000.00 | 8015.2600 $34.000.00 E Yes ' Yes
IDC - INSPECTION, TESTING & REPAIR 5 $65,00000 8015.2700 $65,000.00 Yes Yes
IDC - CORE ANALYSIS $00 80152800 $.00 Yes No
IDC - OPEN/CASED HOLE LOGGING $.00 ; 8015.2900 l $ .00 .Yes; No
IDC - CEMENT SERVIFLOATEQUIP : $230,000.00 8015.3000 $230,000.00 Yes Yes
IDC - CASING CREW & TOOLS sga-,soo.uo 8015.3100 $93,500.00 Yes. Yes
1DC - CONTRACT LABOR/ROUSTABOUT X $40,000.00 6015.3200 $40,000.00 ! Yes Yes .
IDC - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $00 8015.3400 $.00 Yes No
IDC-TRUC.KINGNACUUM/TRANSP $37,500.00 B015.3500 $37,500 00 Yes Yes
Ptk e $8550000 B015.3600 $85,500.00 Yes . Yes
IDC - DISPOSAL $152,000.00 8015.3700 $152,000.00 | Yes Yes
IDC - WELLHEAD PREPARE/REPAIR $35,000.00 8015.3800 $35,000.00 . Yes Yes
IDC - FISHING TOOLS & SERVICES $.00 80153900 wm's:owiwm Yes No
IDC - RENTAL EQUIPMENT $92,00000 B015.4100 $92,000.00 Yes Yes
DG - MANCAMP ' 2 $46,000.00 8015 4200 $46,000.00 Yes Yes
IDC - WELLSITE SUPERVISION $132,000.00 = 8015 4300 $132,000.00 Yes ! Yes
a- IDC-éUPERVISIONIENGINEERINé $00 8015.4-400 $.00 - | Y-els . No
IDC - SAFETY / ENVIRONMENTAL 521.400 00 | 8015.4600 ‘ 521.400.0-0 . Yes Yes
I IDC-(-)VERHEAD $00 BO15.4800 _ $.00 | Yt_es I No
IDC - WELL comRoL INSURANCE $15.032.69 | 8015.5000 515.-033 69 . Ye_s % Yes_
I(-J(-Z-(-:ONTI;\IGI-E-N(;Y” sé71,<;é9 of . 301_5.5éoo sz71,oz§ 67 | - I Yes_ - . Yés ‘
TDc-cAshG -.C.ONDUCTOR . $.00 e_ozd:woo _ s.t;il ] . ' "Ye; o No
T-DC-CASING-SURFI;CE $68,850.00 | eb.zmmo 5 s-e_s.aéo.o_o- . . .‘Yes- . Yes
-TDC-CASING- - INTERMEDIATE - 1 s14s,4_1245¢;. aoz&uu; . 51-41,:,41.2_50 I - = Y-es - Yes
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TDC - CASING - INTERMEDIATE 2 $.00 | 8020.1300 $.00 ' Yes No
i

TOC - CASING - PRODUCTION 5361,456,15 | 8020.1400 336;.456 13 ' Yes R Yes
TDC-;IVE;_LF;EAI;D .E(SUIP;\AENT - T sé-s.-ws‘noh: 8;]20.150; se-;s_.ws.oo Yes Yes i
| TDC - PACKERIDOWNHOLE TooLS | smswo | somie | s17s0000 Yes Yes !
TBr-: S CO;TING-ENCY $.00 1 8020,1800 $.00 - Yes No_
”ICC-STAKING & SURVEYING ' $.00 . 8026.1000 B ' Yes No
' ICC-R.O.AD, LOCATIOIZIS-, PITS [ $10,500.00 aoz5‘1-1iw I '510.500 00 Yes {Yes
I-ICC-COM;LETION F-lIG- ) i.oo ' 8025.120(-) s.oo. Yes No
' ICC-WIRELIN-E OPEF:IICASED HOLE $20,000.00 . 5025.1406 $20,000.00 Yes ' Yes
' ICC-F[JEL-/POWER 5394.800.-00 30-25.1500 $394,800.00 Yes Ye-s
ICC - COILED TUBING l . 517'1 .268 80 sozs.1éoo s-1-71.2oa 80 Yes - Yels
IcC - CEMENTINé & SERVICES $.00  8025.1700 $00 Yes No
icc - WAT.E-R DISPOSALVACUUM TRUCK . $22,995.00 | 8025.1800 ‘ $22,995,00 Yes Yes
ICC - INSPECTION & TESTING $100,000.00 ~ 8025.1900 { $100,00000 Yes Yes
| ICC-TRUCKIIING $13,125.00  8025.2000 $13,125.00 Yes Yes
ICC - ELECTRIC LOGGING / PERFORATING $534,328.00 | 80252200 |  §534,328.00 Yes Yes
icc- éOMPLETION FLUIDS | $10,000.00 | 8025.2300 $10,000.00 Yes Yes
ICC - CASING CREW AND TOOLS $.00  8025.2400 $.00 Yes ' No
ICC - WELL STIMULATION/FRACTUR $1,688,817.00 | 8025.2500 $1,688,817.00 Yes “Yes
“ICC-CONTRACT LABOR/ROUSTABOUT $20,000.00 } 80252600 $20,000.00 Yes ' Yes
ICC - WATER HANDLING $329,000.00 = 8025.3000 $329,000.00 Yes Yes
" ICC - WELLHEAD/FRACTREE REPAIR $35,000.00 | 8025.3100 $35,000 00 Yes Yes
. ICC - FISHING TOOLS & SERVICES $.00 80253200 $00 Yes No
ICC - COMMUNICATIONS $.00 B8025.3300 $ 00 Yes No
ICC - RENTAL EQUIPMENT $279,650.00 ~ 8025.3400 $279,650.00 Yes Yes
, ICC - WELLSITE SUPERVISION ! $232,138.00  B025,3500 $232,138.00 Yes Yes
ICC - SUPERVISION/ENGINEERING $7,500,00 8025.3600 $7,500.00 . Yes ‘Yes
I ICC - SAFETY / ENVIRONMENTAL . $15,000.00 8025 3700 $15.000.00 Yes Yes
1CC - OVERHEAD $10,000.00  8025.3800 $10,000.00 : Yes Yes
| 1CC - WELL CONTROL INSURANCE $.00 abzs.«tooo $.00 Yes No
1CC - CONTINGENCY $.00 ' 8025 4200 $00 ' Yes No
TCC - CASING - PRODUCTION $.00 | B030.1000 $.00 Yes No
| TCC - PROD LINER & EQUIPMENT $.00  8030.1600 $.00 . Yes No
TCC - PACKER/DOWNHOLE TOOLS $00 8030.1700 $.00 Yes No
FAC - ROAD LOCATIONS PITS $30,000 00  8035.1400 $30,000 00 : Yes Yes
! FAC - TRANSPORTATION TRUCKING $10,000.00 euaé %eoo $10,000.00 Yes Yes.
FAC - CONTRACT LABOR / ROUSTAB $111,666.67 5035.2260 5117,636 67 Yes Yes
3 FAC-SUPERVISI(:)N $11,33333  8035.2400 sn,aéé 33 - Yes i Yés
FAC- P-LiNE F-LINE LI&EPIPE $86,530 00 . 8035.2700 $86,530 00 . Yes 'Yes
FAC - TANK BATTERY $143,333.33 8035‘2-900 $143,333.33 | Ye-s ' : Ye_s
FAC - HEATER TREA‘;’ER/-SEPERATOR s1sa.doo 00 | aoaaso_oo_ s1$s.oao-oc; Yes_ . Ye_s
. FAC - VALVES FITTINGS & PIPE sﬁs,sée 67 ' aoa"s 3lzo‘o_ 316-6.666 67 . 1 _Yes ' Yes ' -
FAc-cr.ﬁcﬁ;.A‘nN-G TR-NSFER PUMP $16,160.00 8!;;-5.3300_ 51_6.160.(;6 I ' Yés i Yes_
I FA£3~ME-TER“& l.A.CT B i sss,s-sé.ér 5635.3406--_ 1 -$~8-E,.666-.67 i - Y_és ‘ . Yes_ R -
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FAC - ELECTRICAL
I FAC - COMM TELEMETRY & AUTON-}AT
FAC-FLARECOMBUSTER
I FAC- --C.C-)NT-INGENC;’ -

TCC - WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT

FAC - SURFACE DAMAGE / ROW

FAC - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
FAC - REN;AL -EQUIPMENT
FAC - FUEL / POWER

. FAC - WATE“R DISPOS-AL / SWD
FAC - W-AS.TE DlSPdSAL
FAC - |NSPECTI6N & TESTING
FAC - FRAC TANK RENTAL
FAC - CONSULTING SERVICES
FAC - INJECTION PUMP
FAC - DEHYDRATOR EQUIPMENT
FAC - COMPRESSOR
FAC - SAFETY / ENVIRONMENTAL
FAC - OVERHEAD
FAC - INSURANCE
ICC - SOURCE WATER
IFC - ROADS LOCATIONS / PITS

i IFC - COMPLETION RIG
{FC - WIRELINE OPEN/CASED HOLE
{FC - FUEL / POWER
IFC - COILED TUBING
IFC - CEMENTING & SERVICES
IFC - FRAC WATER RECOVERY
IFC - INSPECTIO-N & TESTING
IFC - TRUCKING/VACUUM/TRANSP
IFC - ELECTRIC LOGGING/PERFORATING
IFC - COMPLETION FLUID
IFC - CASING CREW AND TOOLS
IFC - CONTRACT LABOR/ROUSTABOUT
IFC - MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
IFC - WELL TESTING / FLOWBACK
IFC - WELLHEADIFRA.C TREE REPAIR
IFC - FISHING TOOLS & SERVCES

i IFC - RENTAL EQUIPMENT
IFC - WELLSITE SUPERVISION
IFC - SAF-E'I_'Y /_E-NVIRONMEILJTAL
1FC - CC-)NTINIGENCY.

[ IFC - COMPANY LABOR

IFC - SWABBING

Generwell

$53,666.67 = 8035.3800

$36,166.67 | B036.3700

$33,333.33 | 8035.3800

$66,666.67 8035.4500

$47,250.00 | 8030.2000

$.00 8035.1300

$.00 | 8035.1500
$10,000.00 ' 8035.1700

$.00 8035.1800

$.00 | 8035.1900

$00 | B035.2000
$2,500.00 = B035.2100
$.00 = 8035.2300

$.00 8035.2500

$.00 l 8035,2600

$.00 | 8035.3100

$.00 | 8035.3500
$6.66667 8035.4000
$.00  8035.4100

$.00 , 8035.4300
$342,966.00  8025.3050
$.00 . 8040 1100
$18,000.00 80401200
$5.00000 8040.1400
$.00  8040.1500

$.00 | 8040.1600

$.00  B040 1700
$204,410.85  6040.1899
$00 80401900
$20.000.00 : B040.2000
$00  8040.2200

$.00 © 8040.2300

$.00 ' B040.2400
$5,000.00 8040.2600
$.00 - 8040 2800
$180,000.00  6040.2900
$00 | 80403100

$00 | 8040.3200
$85.00000 80403400
$00 ' 8040.3500

$25,000.00 = 8040.3700

$.00 ' 8040.4200

$00 8040.4400

$.00 | 8040.4500

)
i

$53,666.67 |
R
333.3:;3:3.3 i
sss.sse.ef .
$47.2-5;oo -
$.00
800
$10,000.00 1
$.00
$00
$.00
$2,500 Jo -
$00
$.00
soo|
$.00
$.00
$6,666 67
$.00
$00
$342,966 00 .
$.00
$18,000.00
$5,000.00
5 00
$.00
$.00
$204,410 85
$00
$20,000,00
$00
$ 00 :
.__.-;(;T_ L,
$5,000 00
$ 00
$180,000.00 .
. $00
.00
ses,oué:.oo
$.00

$25,000.00
$00

-
$.00 |

$.00

Yes | Yes
Yes | Yes
Yes Y;;
Yes Yes
Yes  Yes
Y_es | .Nc.w.
Yes 'No
Yes \(és
Yés No
Yes; . N_o- -
I Yes No -
Yes ‘ Yes
Yes No
Yes No
Yes I No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes Yes
{Yes No
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yels No
Yes - Yes
"Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yes - No
Yes ) | Yes
Yés ‘ No
Yes No
Yes Yes
‘ Y”es _ No
Yes ' Y_eé
Ye; - Nd
Yes No
Yeé . Ng

Page 4 of 5



TFC - TUBING

TFC - SUCKER RODS & ACCESSORY

TFC - DOWNHOLE ARTIFICIAL LIFT EQF‘T

TFC - SUBSURFACE PUMPS

TFC - PROD LINER & EQUIPMENT

TFC - PACKERIDOWNHOLE TOooLS

TFC - PUMPING UNITS ISURFACE LIFT

EQUIPMENT

TFC - WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT

TFC - VALVES /CONNECTIONS /FITINGS

TFC - MEASURMENT EQUIPMENT

TFC - COMM, TELEMETRY & AUTOMATION

TFC - CONTRACTOR LABOR INSTALL

TFC - CONTINGENCY

TFC - COMPANY LABOR

FAC - PEMANENT EASEMENT
IDC - PERMANENT EASEMENT
ICC - COMPANY LABOR

FAC - COMPANY LABOR

IFC - WELL STIMULATION/FRACTURE

Generwell

$65,000.00

8045 1100

500

$25,000.00

$.00

$8,500.00

$.00

$18,000.00

$125,000.00

$23,000.00

$.00
$55,000.00
$.00
$.00
$20,000.00
$.00
$.00
$.00

$00

80451200

80451300

8045 1500

$.00

8045.1600

8045.1700
8045,1900

3045..2000
8045.2500
8045.3I 00
8045.3201;
8045.3400
8045.3500
80454400
8035.1310
8015.1310
8026.4400
8035 44.00

8040.2500

$65 000.00 | Yes
el e
szs:o;:o.oo [ 1 Y_és
.$~0; - | ?es

$.00 I Yes
se,soo'ou Yes
$.00 Yes
s1e.ooo.oo i . Ye§
5125 000.00 Ye_s
szs 000. oo | Yés
$.00 I Tes
$55,000.00 Yes
$.00 . Yes

$00 Yes
$20,000.00 Yes
$00 I Yes

$.00 Yes

$.00 . Yes

$00 Yes

| No
Yes

Yes

No

Yes
No

No
Yes
Yes
Yés
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
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CENTENNIAL

September 4, 2019

RE:  Pac-Man 36 Fed Com #603H
SHL: 300’ FSL Sec. 36 & 1,280’ FWL Sec. 36 T22S R34E
BHL: 100’ FSL Sec. 12 & 330’ FWL Sec. 12 T23S R34E
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Centennial Resource Production, LLC (“CRP”) proposes to drill and complete the Pac-Man 36 Fed Com
#603H as a horizontal well to test the Bone Spring Formation at a TVD of 11,400 feet. The W/2 of the
referenced Section 1 and the W/2 of Section 12 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit being a
total of 640 acres. Please see the enclosed AFE in the amount of $9,882,506.00

Upon your response we will send a Joint Operating Agreement (“JOA™) with an effective date of October
1, 2019. The JOA contains a proposed overhead rate of $8500 per day for drilling and $850 per day for
producing and provides for a 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalty.

In the space provided below, please indicate your election and return one original copy of this letter along
with an original copy of the enclosed AFE or email me a copy at carl.messina@cdevinc.com. Should you
have any questions, please call me at (720) 499-1411.

Best Regards

LA s

Carl Messina
Land Coordinator

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 7
Submitted by: Centennial Resource Development
Hearing Date: December 12, 2019
Case No. 20943



CENTENNIAL

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ELECTS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CAPTIONED PAC-MAN 36
FED COM #603H WELLBORE AND TO WAIVE THE NEED FOR A COMPLETION ELECTION.

AGREED TO and ACCEPTED this day of , 2019,

Owner Name:

Signature:

By:

Title:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ELECTS NOT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CAPTIONED PAC-MAN
36 FED COM #603H WELLBORE, AND TO GO NONCONSENT.

AGREED TO and ACCEPTED this day of , 2019.

Owner Name:

Signature:

By:

Title:




CENTENNIAL

Authorization for Expenditure

AFE Description

Property Name Well: Pac-Man 36 Fed Com 603H
AFE Type Drill and Complete
Operator Centennial Resource Production, LLC

Scheduled Spud Date  Feb 28, 2020

Estimated Spud Date

Target Zone 3RD BONE SPRING SAND
Sub-Target Zone Lower

Non Operator Approval
Company

Approved By

Title

Date

Generwell

AFE Number
Drilling Total ($)
Completion Total ($)
Facllities Total ($)
Flowback Total ($)
AFE Total ($)

State
County
Field

Estimated TVD (ft)
Estimated MD (ft)
Property No.

400877 Original
$3,697,349

$4,125,066

$1,029.357

$861,911

$9,713,682

New Mexico
Lea

Delaware Basin - TX

Page 1 of 5



Cost Estimates

Description

I DG - PERMITS.LICENIS;ES,ETC

| 10C - STAKING-& SURVE.YING
ID-C - LéGAL, TITL-E SERVICES

| iDC - SUéFACE l.Dl-\MAGE /ROW

. 1DC - ROAD, LOCATI&NS. PITS
IDC - RIG MO‘BITRUCKII\;G

. IDC-RIG MOB ! STAI.\IDBY RATE

I IDC - DAYWORK CONTRACT
I.DC - FOOTAGE CONTRACT
IDC - DIRECTNL DRILL & SURVEY
IDC - CONDUCTOR HOLE & SERVICE
1DC - WIRELINE SVCS CASED&OPEN
IDC - BITS, TOOLS, STABILIZERS
iDC - FUEL / POWER
IDC - RIG WATER
IDC - MUD/CHEMICALS/ACIDIZING

i IDC - MUD LOGGING
IDC - INSPECTION, TESTING & REPAIR
IDC - CORE ANALYSIS
IDC - OPEN/CASED HOLE LOGGING
10C - CEMENT SERV/IFLOAT EQUIP
IDC - CASING CREW & TOOLS
10C - CONTRACT LABOR/ROUSTABOUT

IDC - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

IDC - TRUCKING/VACUUM! TRANSP

IDC - SOLIDS CONTROL CLOSED LOOP
SYSTEM

10C - DISPOSAL
IDC - WELLHEAD PREPARE/REPAIR
IDC - FISHING TOOLS & SERVICES
IDC - RENTAL EQUIPMENT
1DC - MANCAMP
iDC - WELLSITE SUPERVISION

" IDC - SUPERVISION/ENGINEERING
IDC - SAFETY/ ENV;RONMENTI;L

i IDC - OVERHEAD
iDC - WELL CONTROL INSURANCE
IDC - CONTINGENCY

. TDC - CA.SING - éONDUCTOR

TDC - CASING - SURFACE

TDC - CASING - INTERMEDIATE - 1

Generwell

Total ($)
$10,000.00

$18,000.00

$13,000.00

$35,000.00

$65,000.00

$65,000.00 |

$25,000.00

$475,000.00
$150,000.00
$329,000.00
$35,000.00
$.00
$110,857.00
$85.500 00
$18,000.00
$196,000.00
$34,000.00
$66,000 00
$.00

$.00
$230,000.00
$83,500.00
$40,000 00
$.00

$37,500.00
$85,500.00

$152,000.00
$35,000.00
$00
$92.000.00
$46,000.00
$132,000.00
$.00
$21.400.00
$.00
$14,901.61
%27 01 586
$.00
568,550.00

$146,412.50

Account

8015.1000

8015.1100

8015.1200
8015.1300
8015 14_00
8015.1500
8015:1&00
8015.1700.
8015.1800
8015.1900
8015.2000
6015.2100
8015.2200
8015.2300
8015.2400
8015:2500
8015.2600
8015.2700
8015.2800
8015.2900
8015.3000
8015.3100
8015.3200
8015.3400
8015.3500

8015.3600

8015.3700
8015,3800
8015.3900
8015.4100
8015.4200
8015.4300
8015.4400
8015 4600

8015 4800

8015.5000

8015.5200
8020.1000
8020.1100

8020.1200

Estimate

®__ |
$10,000.00

$18,000.00
5‘35,006 00
$65,000.00
$65,000.00 -
$25;000,0-0 -
54.7.5,0.06,00
5150.-000 00
sazs;,ooo.oo
$35,000.00
$.00
$110,857.00
.sas,soo 00
$19,000.00
$196,000.00 :
$34,000.00
$65,000 00
$.00
$.00
$230,000.00 :
$93,500.00
$40,000.00
$.00
$37,500.00
$85,500 00
$152,00000 *
$35,000 00
$.00
$92,000.00
$46,000.00
$132,000.00
$.00
$21,400.00
$.00 .
$14,901.61
5271,-015 86
$;.oo
$68,850.00

$146,412.50

Supplemental

$13,000.00

Allow
Override?

' _Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Overridden?

-Yes
- Yes-
. Yes
. Yés
. Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
. Yes
. Yés
Yes
No
' Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
. Yes
, No
No

Yes

Yes
Yes
No

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
No
"Yes
. Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Ye;
No
'Yes

' Yes

Page 2 of 5



TDC - CASING - INTERMEDIATE 2

TDC - CASING - PRODUCTION

TDC - WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT

TDC - PACKER/DOWNHOLE TOOLS

TDC - CONTINGENCY

ICC - STAKING & SURVEYING

ICC - ROAD, LOCATIONS, PITS

ICC - COMPLETION RIG

ICC - WIRELINE OPEN/CASED HOLE

ICC - FUEL / POWER

ICC - COILED TUBING

ICC - CéMENTING & SERVICES

ICC - WATER DISPOSAL/VACUUM TRUCK
icC - IN-SP.ECTIION & TESTING

ICC - TRUCKING

ICC - ELECTRIC LOGGING / PERFORATING

ICC - COMPLETION FLUIDS

ICC - CASING CREW AND TOOLS

ICC - WELL STIMULATION/FRACTUR

ICC - CONTRACT LABOR/ROUSTABOUT

ICC - WATER HANDLING

ICC - WELLHEAD/FRACTREE REPAIR
ICC - FISHING TOOLS & SERVICES
ICC - COMMUNICATIONS

ICC - RENTAL EQUIPMENT

ICC - WELLSITE SUPERVISION

ICC - SUPERVISION/ENGINEERING
ICC - SAFETY / ENVIRONMENTAL
ICC - OVERHEAD

icc -WELL CONTROL INSURANCE
ICC - CONTINGENCY

TCC - CASING - PRODUCTION

TCC - PROD LINER & EQUIPMENT

$00

8020.1300

$357,536 56 | 8020.1400

$65,875.00

$77.500.00

$.00
$.00

$10,500.00

$.00

$20,000.00

$378,000.00

$166,084.80

$.00 |

$22,575.00

$100,000 00 |

$13,125.00
$511,613.00
$10,000.00

$.00

$1,616,953 .00

$20,000.00
$315,000.00
$35,000.00
$.00

$.00
$267,750.00
; $226,013.00
$7,500.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$.00

$00

$.00 ;

£.00

TCC - PACKER/DOWNHOLE TOOLS

FAC - ROAD LOCATIONS PITS

. FAC - TRANSPORTATION TRUCKING

; FAC - CONTRACT LABOR / ROUSTAB

FAC - SUPERVISION
FAC - P-LINE F-LINE LINEPIPE

FAC - TANK BATTERY

FAC - HEATER TREATER/SEPERATOR

FAC - VALVES FITTINGS 8 PIPE

FAC - CIRCULATING TRNSFER PUMP

- FAC - METER & LACT

Generwell

$.00

$30.000.00

| $10,000.00
$111,666 .67
$11,333.33
586.536 00

$143,333.33

$138,000.00

$166,666.67

$16.160.00

$86,666.67

| 8020.1500

8020.1700

802(;.;800
I 8025.1-0(;0
"8;)-25 1100
8025.1200
8.055 1;00_
80251500
-8025.1 600
8025.1700
8025.1800
8025.1900
8025.200-0
8025.2200
8025.2300
8025.2400
8026.2500
8025.2600
8025 3000
8025.3100
8025.3200
8025.3300
8025,3400
8025 3500
8025.3600
8025.3700
8025.3800
80254000
) 8025.4200
5030 1000
8030.1600
8030.1700
8035.1400
8035.1600
8035.2200
8035.24_00
8035.2700
8035.2900
8035.3000
8035.1.3-2.00

8035.3300

8035.3400

$77.,500.00

$.00

$10,500.00

$.00

$20,000.00

$378,000.00

$166.084.80

$.00

$22,575.00 »

$100,000.00

$13,125.00

$511,613.00 «

$10,000.00

$.00
$1,616,953.00 ©

$20,00000 *

$315,000.00
$35,000.00
$.00

$.00

$267,750.00 :

$226.013 00
$7.500 00
$15,000 00

$10,000.00

$00 "

$00
$ 00
$.00
$00
$30,000.00

$10,000.00

$111,66667 '

$11,333.33 ¢

$86,530 00
$143,333.33

$138,000.00

$166,666.67

$16,160.00 ,

$86,666.67

$.00 |
$357.536.56 |

$65,875.00 |

- Yes | No
J Yes | Yes
' Yes Yes
' Yes I Yes
Yes No
© Yes No
 Yes Yes
l Yes ‘No
Yes- :.-Yes
Yes ;_Yes
Yés :_‘;;a.s
| Yes No
! Yes ' Yes
| Yes Yes
| Yes Yes
g Yes | Yes
Yeé Yes
Yes ] No
. Yes Yes
Yes Yes
‘ Yés Yes
Yeé Yes
Yes No
Yes No
: Yes Yes
Yes Yes
| Yes Yes
| Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes No
Yes No
Yes "No
- Yes v'No
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes ! Yes
Yes Yes
i Yés Yes
Yes Yeé
Yes Yes
i Yes “Y-e_s
| Yes Yes
' Yes Yes
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FAC - ELECTRICAL $53,666.67 | 80353600 $53,666.67 ' Yes ' Yes
| |-=Ac - C;MM Esw;mv ; AU-'I-'é)MAT T .;3(';,_1-66.61 1 _3635.3750 a -3-3;,166 67 o Yes - Ye-s-
' I;AC--F-L-};-R-EIC_O_!\AEUS_TEI;- o | R s;:s.a:_s::x.aa ‘ aoassaoo 533.333-33 Yes Yes |
| FAC - CONTIN-GE_N_CY ' o 1T sss_.e_;esm ‘ 8055.4500 ses.sas.ef a Yes - ' Yes
| TCC- WELLHEAI-J_EO_UIPME-N; 547.250 00 éoab 2-000- 5;772;).00 Yes Yes

FAC - SURFACE DAMAGE/.ROW -s.oo 5035.1306 $.00 Yes ' No
. ?Ac - Ml-\TERIALS & SUPPLIES -s 00 B035.1500 $00 Yes ' No
. F;\C - RENTAL- EQUIPMENT . $10,000.00 80:;5.1700 ‘ $10,000.00 Yes Yes
. FAC- #DEL/FC;WE-R - . $.00  8035.1800 .s 00 Yes No
I FAC - WATER DISPOSAL / SWD . S(;O . 8035 1900 $.00 Yes No
- FAC - WASTE DISPOSAL $ 60 8035.2000 $.00 Yes No

FAC- INSPEC‘-I'.ION & TESTING . $2,500.00 8035.2100 $2,500,00 Yes Yes

FAC - FRAC TANK RENTAL $.00 i 8035.2300 $.00 i Yes No
' FAC - CONSU;.TI-NG SERVICES $.00 ' 8035.2500 $.00 Yes No

FAC - INJECTION PUMP $.00 ©8035.2600 $00 Yes No

FAC-DEHYDR-ATOR EQUIPMENT $.00 ] 8035.3100 $.00 | | Yes No

FAC - COMPRESSOR $00 803523500 $.00 ‘ Yes No

FAC - SAFETY / ENVIRONMENTAL $6.666.67 80354000 $6.666 67 Yes Yes

FAC - OVERHEAD $.00 | 8035.4100 $.00 Yes No

FAC - INSURANCE $.00 | 8035.4300 $00 Yes : No

ICC - SOURCE WATER $332,702.00 ' 80253050 '+ $332,702.00 Yes Yes

{FC - ROADS LOCATIONS / PITS $00  B040.1100 $ 00 ' Yes No
, IFC - COMPLETION RIG $18,000,00 ' BO40 1200 $18,000.00 Yes Yes

IFC - WIRELINE OPEN/CASED HOLE $5,000.00 = 8040.1400 $5,000.00 ‘ ! Yes Yes

IFC - FUEL / POWER $.00  B040.1500 $.00 Yes No
1 IFC - COILED TUBING $.00 | 8040.1600 §00 Yes No

IFC - CEMENTING & ssRvices $00 8040.1700 $00 Yes No

IFC - FRAC WA-TER RECOVERY $204,410.85 8040.1899 $204,410 85 Yes Yes

IFC - INSPECTION & TES'-I'ING $.00  8040.1900 $.00 i Yes No

IFC - TRUCKING/VACUUMTRANSP $20,000.00 8040.2000 $20,000.00 Yes Yes
. IFC - ELECTRIC LOGGING/PERFORATING $00 80402200 $.00 Yes No

{FC - COMPLETION FLUID $00 B040.2300 $ oov Yes No

IFC - CASING CREW AND TOOLS $.00 80402400 $00 | Yes No

IFC - CONTRACT LABORIROLJSTABOUT $5,000.00 : B040.2600 $5,000 00 Yes Yes
. IFC - MATERIAL & SUPPLIES $.00 B8040.2800 $00 - Yes No

IFC - WELL TESTING / FLOWBACK $180,000.00 8040.2900 $180,000 00 Yes Yes
LIFC- WELLHEAD;FRAC TREE REPAIR $.00 8040.3100 . soo ' Yes N_°

IFC - FISHING TOOLS & SERVCES $00 80403200 $.00 | i Yes No

IFC - RENTAL EQUIPMENT $85,000.00 8040.1.5400 | $65,000.00 I Yes Yes

IFC - WELLSITE SUPERVISION $00  8040.3500 $.00 | . - Yes No

IFC - SAFETY / ENV.II;ONME-N'I.'AL $25,000.00 | aoao.smb. $25,000.00 Yes ?e;

IFC - CONTINGENCY - $ 00 5040_4200 $.00 | Y-es No
; lFC-.COM_PA.N; LABOR . S(;o .8040.4400 ! $.00 i Yes No
' IFC - SW..ABB_ING i $.00  8040.4500 . $.00 Yes Nc-)- _
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TFC - TUBING

TFC - SUCKER RODS & ACCESSORY

TFC - DOWNHOLE ARTIFICIAL LIFT EQPT
TFC - SUBSURFACE PUMPS
TFC - PROD LINER & EQUIPMENT

TFC - PACKER/DOWNHOLE TOOLS

TFC - PUMPING UNITS /SURFACE LIFT
EQUIPMENT

TFC - WELLHEAD éQUIPMENT

[ TFC- VALVES-/.CONNECTIONS /FITINGS
TFC - MEASURMENT EQUIPMENT

I TFC - COMM, TELEMETRY & AUTOMATION
TFC - CONTRACTOR LABOR INSTALL
TFC - CONTINGENCY
TFC - COMPANY LABOR
FAC - PEMANENT EASEMENT
10C - PERMANENT EASEMENT
ICC - COMPANY LABOR
FAC - COMPANY LABOR

IFC - WELL STIMULATION/FRACTURE

Generwell

$65,000.00

$.00

$25,000.00

$.00
800
$8,500.00
$.00

$18,000.00

$125,000.00

$23,000.00
. S-Oo
$55,000.00
$.00
$.00
$20,000.00
$.00
$.00
$.00

$00

8045.1100

8045.1200

8045,1300

8045.1500

8045.1600

8045,1700

8045.1900

8045.2000
8045.2500
8045 3.1.00
8645 3200
8045.3400
8045.3500
80454400
80351310
80151310
B025.4400
8035,4400

8040 2500

$65,000.,00

$.00

$25,000.00
- 3.00-
- $00
$8.50000 |

$.00

$18,000.00

$125,000.00

$23,000.00

$.00
$55,000 00-
800
$.00
$20,000.00
$00
$.00
$.00

$.00

' Yes
No
Yes

. Yes

. Yes;

'No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
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30025330000000
—4"1'1'_
s
EOG Y RESCS INC

SAM SIMOM UNIT 1

TWP: 23S — Range 35E- Sec. 18

<1.27M>

STATE GA' 1
TWP: 235 — Range 34E- Sec. 13

30025254220000
¥
AMOCO PROD CO

<1.66M>

25

300
PRYOR DBR FEDERALS 1H

TWP: 235 — Range 34E- Sec. 1

2420930000
G
GMT EXPLORATION COMPANY LLC

<1.55M1>

300253{05300000
ENRON OIL & GAS CO
ROCK LAKE ‘6" FEDERA 1

TWP: 23S — Range 35E- Sec. 6
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
APPLICATION OF CENTENNIAL RESOURCE
PRODUCTION, LLC FOR COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 20943

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )

Julia Broggi, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Centennial Resource Production,
LLC, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced

Application has been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

@‘P\ /-\
O Julia Broggi

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 11th day of December 2019 by Julia Broggi.

Wf—'u
g

ﬁotary Public

My Commission o
FFICIAL SEAL

Expires: N D\ \M\ge( (’9\) 9\0&’5 NOTARYPEB?IE'aSTACT;%;CI\:;
MEXICO

My Commission Expires: _&L \Q'E{ |4 ;3033
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" Michael H. Feld t
HOLLAND &HART» Aﬁ Relfog?liezed Sp:cialei::?nrthe
Area of Natural Resources —
0il and Gas Law — New Mexico Board

of Legal Specification
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

November 20, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of Centennial Resource Production, LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Lea
County, New Mexico.
Pac-Man 36 Fed Com #601H, #602H, #603H Wells

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Centennial Resource Production, LLC, has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before
a Division Examiner on December 12, 2019 and the status of the hearing can be monitored through
the Division’s website at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. Division hearings will commence at
8:15 a.m. in Porter Hall at the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South
Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but
as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from
challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Gavin Smith, at (720) 499-1474, or

Gavin.Smith@cdevinc.com.
Singerely,
37‘%\ A b

Michael H. Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR CENTENNIAL RESOURCE
PropbucTIiON, LLC

T505.988.4421 F505.983.6043 Alaska Mont Utah

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849 Colorado N 0\? gna Wa hi D.C

Mail to: P.Q. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 . asningrorn, 5
Idaho New Mexico Wyoming

www.hollandhart.com
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UNITED STATES 3&) 7). (&(DX%(& 20,0 ) shipment Confirmation

’ o POSTAL SERVICE o Acceptance Notice
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date:
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

11/20/2019

Shipped From:
Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP

Centennial - Pacman 601H-603H
Case No. 20943 Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1
CM# 94334.0001 City: SANTA FE

State: _NM ZIP+4® 87501

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 36

Total 36

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: o USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of malil.
Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

. Select Shipment Confirm

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

[ Nov 20 20 ]

9275 0901 1935 6200 0018 5212 51

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335



UNITED STATES

[ > POSTAL SERVICE » Firm 1
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Ad ItS'g t th'thI' OR tty dM'r i
ult Signature Restricted Delive egistered Mai
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 L Signat v g Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (lf/s_s'ued as an /Qternatlonal
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise certificate of mailing or for
) ; ) additional copies of this receipt).
1 Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due
Service) | Charge | if Registered | Value | Sender
Fee COD
1. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7552 86 Cheri Gould 17703 Worley Dr Pfiugervills TX 78660 0.50 3.50
@
3
2. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7552 93 Cherl Gould 516 E Madge Ave Hazel Park M| 48030 0.50 3.50 g
=
o
[
o
3. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7553 09 Heirs of Shadie Leland Gould 1236 N Butler Ave Farminglon NM 0.50 3.50 Oh
87401 :?,
—
o
o>
4, 9214 8901 9403 8399 7553 16 Heirs of Shadle Leland Gould 1508 Lucyle P| NW Albuguergue NM 0.50 3.50 _;
87114 [
[3]
T
e
5. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7553 23 Palricia Gould Littiefair 105 Tartarian Circle Bountiful UT 0.50 3.50 ﬁ
84010 4
o
[J]
14
6. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7553 30 Terry Gould 4690 N Buller Ave Farmington NM 87401 0.50 3.50 h=
]
[«H]
o
-
(1]
7. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7553 47 Heirs of Mary J Higgings Gould 3327 N Civic Cenler Plz Apt 101 0.50 3.50 5
Scottsdale AZ 856251 o
o~
2
8. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7553 54 Heirs of Mary J Higgings Gould 4680 N Buller Ave Farminglon NM 0.50 3.50 ©
67401 I
Total Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
36

PS Form 3877, April 2015

PSN 7530-02-000-9098

(Page 1 of 5)

Complete in Ink

Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS priv



UNITED STATES

-
[ > POSTAL SERVICE o Firm I
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP 00 Adult Signature R qtr' ted Delivery 00 Registered Mail i
u estricted Deliv
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 * Signatt v S 5SS Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 ¥ Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (if ls's.ued as an /ﬂternatlona/
O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery Merchandise ngl:lcafj Ofma///ﬂ? or for ’
) ) . additional copies of this receipt).
[0 Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due
Service) | Charge | if Registered | Value | Sender
Fee CcOD
9. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7553 61 Heirs of Mary J Higgings Gould 1508 Lucyle PI NW Albuguerque NM 0.50 3.50
87114
[}
=
10. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7553 78 Don Allison PO BOX 3762 Midland TX 79702 0.50 3.50 g
=
o
=]
o)
1. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7553 85 Wing Resources I LLC 2100 McKinney Ave Suite 1540 Dallas TX 0.50 3.50 o
75201 tlg
} S
[H]
>
12. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7553 92 Patricia A Randall 319 E Carter St Sherman TX 75090 0.50 3.50 _;
o
4]
ko]
(4]
13. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7554 08 Foundalion Minerals LLC PO BOX 50820 Midland TX 79710 0.50 3.50 3
g
#7]
]
[0
14. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7554 15 Maralhon Oil Permian LP 5555 San Fellpe Streel Houston TX 0.50 3.50 =
77056-2723 !
(]
[=)]
T
(]
15. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7554 22 Wilma Lou Andre 10075 N 65lh St Longmonl CO 80503 0.50 3.50 5
fe)]
=
E
16. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7554 39 Stacy L Green (Kinney) 4005 Angslina Dr Midland TX 79707 0.50 3.50 S
I
Total Number of Pieces |Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
36
PS Form 3877, April 2015 (Page 2 of 5) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS priv

PSN 7530-02-000-9098



UNITED STATES .
B rostaL service . Firm !
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express

Holland & Hart LLP

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [0 Registered Mail 1
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 utsign e g ' Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (if issued as an international
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise nglflcafe Ofma/’l"? /f;f for
) . ) additional copies of this receipt).
O Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due
Service) | Charge | if Registered | Value | Sender
Fee coD
17. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7554 46 South Fifth Energy LLC PO BOX 130 Ruidoso NM 88355 0.50 3.50
Q
=
18. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7554 53 Franklin Mounlain Energy 2 LLC 2401 E 2nd Avenue Suile 300 0.50 3.50 g
: Denver CO 80206 o
(]
[
=
19. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7554 60 Tundra AD3 LP 2100 Ross Ave Ste 1870 Dallas TX 75201 0.50 3.50 oh
L
wH
1
[
>
20. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7554 77 1836 Royally Partners LLC 306 W Wall S1Suite 620 Midland TX 0.50 3.50 _;
79701 c
3]
)
[]
21. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7554 84 Roy G Barlon Jr 1919 N Turner St Hobbs NM 88240 0.50 3.50 ‘.G_J‘
2
(o7}
[H]
14
22. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7554 91 First Roswell Company PO BOX 1797 Roswell NM 88202 0.50 3.50 =
]
[}]
o
bl
(1]
23. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7555 07 The Nancy C Christy Trusl 2716 North Pennsylvania #46 Roswell NM 0.50 3.50 5
88201 o
=
k]
24, 9214 8901 9403 8399 7555 14 John Albert Ellett 585 Duante Rd Unit #19 Arcadia CA 91007 0.50 3.50 g
I
Total Mumber of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
36
PS Form 3877, April 2015 (Page 3 of 5) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS priv

PSN 7530-02-000-9098



= UNITED STATES
[ > POSTAL SERVICE @ ' Firm !
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Adult S'g ture R :tricted Deli OR ist:lered MaiIp i
ult Signatu ve e
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 . e o 9 Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (if issued as an international
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise czZIﬁcafel of mailing or for
. . ) additional copies of this receipt).
O Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priofity Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
November 27, 2019

and ending with the issue dated
November 27, 2019.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
27th day of November 2019.

(bwct, £ Hop

Circulation Clerk<§

My commission expires
October 29, 2022

OFFICIAL SEAL
Amity E. Hipp

; ) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
j My Commission Expires: /G'/ -ﬂ‘? / 9'22

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

LEGAL NOTICE
NOVEMBER 27, 2019

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico: lhmu%h its OIl Conservation Division hereby gives
notice pursuant fo law and the Rules and Regulalions of the Division of tha
followln}_? I:ubllc hearing to be held at 8:16 A.M. on December 12, 2019, in
Potier Hall, the Oil Conservation Division Hearing Reom, 1st Floor, Wendell
Chino Building, 1220 South §t. Francls, Santa Fe, New Mexico, beiore an
axaminer duly aPpolnt for the hearing, If'ruu are an Individual with a disability
who is in need of a reader, amplitier, qualified sign IanguaFe Interpreter, or any
other form of auxiliary aid or service to altend or patticipate in the hearing,
E'Iaasa contact: Florena Davidson at 506-476-3458 or through the New Mexico

elay Nelwork; 1-800-858-1779 by Deoember 2, 2019, Public doouments,
including the agenda and minutes, can be provided In varlous accessible
formate, Members of the public may obtain coples of the dockel by contacling
Ms. Davidson at the phone number Indicated above. Also, the docket will be
posted on the Oil Conservation Division website at
www.emnrd state.nm,us/OCD/, Please contact Ms. Davidson If a summary or
other type of accessible form Is needed.

STATE OF ﬂgl\ﬂ mgﬁjgg TO:
All named parties an rsons
having any right, title, Interest

or claim In the !ollowing case
and notice to the public,

(NOTE: All land descriptions harein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridlan
whether or not so stated.)

To: All overriding rnvlltnlnlenll owners and pooled partles, Including:
Helrs and Devisees of Shadle Leland Gould; Cherl Gould, her helrs and
deviseas; Patricia Gould Littlefair, her helrs and devisees; Terry Gould,
his helrs and devisees; Helrs and Devisees of Mary J. Higgins Gould; Don
Allison, his helrs and devisess; Wing Resources Il, LLC; Patricla A,
Randall, her helrs and devisees; Foundation Minerals, LI..C; Marathon Ol
Permian, LP; Wilima Lou Andre, her helrs and devisees; Stacey L. Green
Ll‘ﬂnnav)c her helrs and devisees; South Fifth Enerqr. LLC; Franklin

ountain Energf 2, LLC; Tundra Aoa. LP; 1836 Roya r Partners, LLC;
Roy G. Barton, Jr,, his helrs and deviseas; First Roswell Company; The
Nanoy C. Christy T'rust; John Albert Ellett, his heirs and devisees; Ken E.
Moora, his helrs and devisees; Matador Resources Company; MRC
Permlan Comranﬁ Oxy USA WTP Limited Partnershlp; Energex, LLC;
Veritas Permian Resources, LLC; Energen Resources Corporation;
Diameondback Energy, Inc.; Mrs, J.E. Watkins, her helrs and devisees; Dr,
and Mrs. J. E. Watking Scholarshlp Trust, Texas Bank & Trust, Trustee;
and Joyce S. Neff, her helrs and devisees.

Case No. 20943: Application of Centennlal Resource Production, LLC for
compulsory pooling, Lea count‘r, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled
cause seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests In the Bone Sprin

formation unde_rlylrw a slandard 640-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit
comprised of the W/2 of Sectlons 1 and 12, Township 23 South, Range 34
Easl, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexice. Sald horizontal spacing unlt Is to be
dedicatad to the following proposed Inltlal wells: (1) the Pac-Man 36 Fed Com
#1601H Wall to be horizontally drilled from & surface location In the SE/4 SW/4
IUnIi N) of Sactlon 36, Townshlp 22 South, Range 34 East, to a bottom hole
ocatlon In the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Saction 12; ?&) the Pac-Man 36 Fed Com
#B802H Woell, and (3) the Pac-Man 36 Fed Com #603H Well'to be horlzontally
drilled from & surface location in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Sectlon 36,
Township 22 South, Han?a 34 East, to a bottom hole locatlon In the SW/4
SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 12. The completed Interval for the Pac-Man 36 Fed
Com #802H Well will remaln within 330 feet of the E/2 W/2 of Sections 1 and
12 to allow Inclusion of this acreage Inte a standard 640-acre horizontal spacing
unlt: Also, to be considarad will be the cost of drllling.and completing the walls
and the allocation of the cost thereof, the actual operating costs and charges
for supervision, the designation of asz[cam as operator of the wells, and a
200% charge for risk involved In drilling sald wells. Said area la located

:g%%:élmataly 20 miles northwest of Jal, New MexIico.

67100754 00236512
HOLLAND & HART LLC

PO BOX 2208

SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 13
Submitted by: Centennial Resource Development
Hearing Date: December 12, 2019
Case No. 20943



